

**Title Suit -75 of 2015**  
**(Reg. No. 296/17)**

**Order No. 35 dated 20.02.2019**

Both the parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of the temporary injunction petition under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 C.P.C.

As fixed today, the record is taken up for hearing of the injunction application.

Perused the injunction application along with all the other relevant materials available on record.

Heard the submissions advanced by the Ld. Advocates of both the parties.

During the course of hearing, Ld. Advocates of both the parties submitted to the effect of passing an order of status quo, till disposal of the suit.

Upon due consideration of all the relevant aspects, I do find any hindrance in passing an order of status quo.

Hence, it is hereby

**ORDERED**

that both the parties are directed to maintain status quo in respect of nature, character and possession of the scheduled property, till disposal of the suit.

The injunction application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2, thus, stands disposed off.

Fix **13/03/19** for framing of issues.

Dic.& Corr. by me;

Judge

Civil Judge, Jr. Divn.  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.