

T.S- 23/22 (CIS-296/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000344-2017)

Order No. 77 Dated 04/04/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.
Both parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Further cross examination of P.W-1 in full and before being discharged.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for adducing
of P.W-2 on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Fix : 30/04/2024 for evidence of P.W-2.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-81/22 (CIS-46/48)

Order No. 46 Dated 04/04/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.
Both parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Further cross examination in full and before being discharged. Ld. Advocate
for defendant files a petitionpraying for time for adducing of D.Ws on the ground
stated therein.
Heared. Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : 29/04/2024 for evidence of D.W-2.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S-28/17 (CIS-161/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000189-2017)

Order No. 115 Dated 04/04/2024

Today is fixed for evidence and payment of cost.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for defendant files a petition praying for time for evidence of District Register, Paschim Medinipur.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed. Ld. Advocate for the defendant another petition praying for necessary order for summoning of District Registrar, Paschim Medinipur. Prayer is allowed. Payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- is made by receipt.

Fix : 16/04/2024 for evidence i/d argument.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 38/14 (CIS- 146/15)
(CNR- WBWM11-000001-1996)

Order No. 267 Dated- 21/03/2024

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submitted that plaintiff no. 4 Namely Banamali Nayek

died on 31/12/2023 and having behind him the persons mentioned in the scheduled of the instant petition as his legal heirs and successors . The right to sue devolves upon their legal heirs and successors of deceased plaintiff as per proposition of law.

Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff also filed the X-erox copy of the death certificate of deceased plaintiff no -4 Banamali Nayek

Defendant files hazira as well as did not raised any objection against the instant petition. no such impediment found by this court to allow this instant petition. Hence, it is

ORDERD

The petition U/O 22 Rule 3 CPC dated 23/02/2024 is hereby allowed. Plaintiff is hereby directed to take proper steps.

Fix: 22/04/2024 for taking proper step by the plaintiff.

Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
Judicial Code- WB 01479

‘NO ENTRY’

ISUUE (A/C)

